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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 06 November 2025
Villa Park - Birmingham

Aston Villa FC Maccabi Tel-Aviv FC

2 (1)
Half-Time

23 Emiliano Martínez   
3 Victor Lindelöf
4 Ezri Konsa   

14 Pau Torres
17 Donyell Malen
19 Jadon Sancho
22 Ian Maatsen
24 Amadou Onana
26 Lamare Bogarde
27 Morgan Rogers
29 Evann Guessand

40 Marco Bizot   
95 Rhys Oakley   
2 Matty Cash
6 Ross Barkley
7 John McGinn
8 Youri Tielemans
9 Harvey Elliott

10 Emiliano Buendía
11 Ollie Watkins
12 Lucas Digne
44 Boubacar Kamara
62 Ben Broggio

Coach:

Unai Emery

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 13

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 2 3

Corners 1 3

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 6 12

Fouls suffered 7 18

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 62% 66%

Ball in play 17'15" 35'25"

Total ball in play 27'40" 53'17"

Referee:

Julian Weinberger (AUT)
Assistant referees:

Andreas Heidenreich (AUT)
Maximilian Kolbitsch (AUT)
Fourth official:

Alexander Harkam (AUT)

21:00CET

45'

90'

14' 4 Heitor
5 Mohamed Ali Camara

29' Y 30 Itamar Noy

37' Y 28 Issouf Sissokho

3'07''22 Ian Maatsen

17 Donyell Malen P 59'

11 Ollie Watkins
27 Morgan Rogers 64'

44 Boubacar Kamara
14 Pau Torres 64'

10 Emiliano Buendía
29 Evann Guessand 75'

7 John McGinn
24 Amadou Onana 75'
8 Youri Tielemans
19 Jadon Sancho 75'

60' 11 Sagiv Jehezkel
77 Osher Davida

60' 36 Ido Shahar
30 Itamar Noy

78' 10 Kervin Andrade
42 Dor Peretz

78' 98 Ion Nicolaescu
29 Hélio Varela

6'01''

(0)
Half-Time 0

90 Roi Mishpati   
3 Roy Revivo
5 Mohamed Ali Camara
6 Tyrese Asante

13 Raz Shlomo
19 Elad Madmon
28 Issouf Sissokho
29 Hélio Varela
30 Itamar Noy
42 Dor Peretz   
77 Osher Davida

1 Yoav Gerafi   
22 Ofek Melika   
4 Heitor

10 Kervin Andrade
11 Sagiv Jehezkel
14 Denny Gropper
21 Noam Ben Harosh
23 Ben Lederman
34 Saied Abu Farchi
36 Ido Shahar
41 Itai Ben Hamo
98 Ion Nicolaescu

Coach:

Žarko Lazetić

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 6

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 3 6

Corners 1 1

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 7 18

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 38% 34%

Ball in play 10'25" 17'52"

Total ball in play 27'40" 53'17"

VAR:

Alan Kijas (AUT)
Assistant VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)

Attendance: 29,429


